Lunch debate
The forest-based sector’s vision for growth

A renewed Strategic Research and Innovation

Agendafor 2020

Hosted by Maria da Graga Carvalho MEP

9 July 2013, 12:30h — 14:30h, Members’ Restaurant

European Parliament

Time
12:30-12:45

12:45-12:50

12:50-13:05

13:05-13:15

13:15-13:30

13:30-13:40

13:40-13:55

13:55-14:05

14:05-14:20

14:20-14:30

Draft Programme

Welcome drink

Opening remarks - Maria da Graca Carvalho, MEP ITRE
Committee

Introduction — Antonio di Giulio, Head of Unit, DG Research
& Innovation

Overview of FTP SRA - Johan Elvnert, Manager FTP
K eynote speeches from:

Gaston FRANCO, MEP ITRE Committee

Vittorio PRODI, MEP ITRE Committee

Lunch — first course

Industry-Research intervention |
Christer Segersteen, President Sodra

Discussion moderated by Teresa Presas, Director General
CEPI

Lunch — main course

Industry-Research intervention |1
Risto Paivinen, Director EFI

Followed by discussion
Moderator: Teresa Presas, Director General CEPI

Lunch — dessert & coffee

Wrap-up and close — Teresa Presas, Director General CEPI



