Lunch debate The forest-based sector's vision for growth A renewed Strategic Research and Innovation Agenda for 2020

Hosted by Maria da Graça Carvalho MEP

9 July 2013, 12:30h – 14:30h, Members' Restaurant European Parliament

Draft Programme

12:30-12:45	Welcome drink
12:45-12:50	Opening remarks - Maria da Graca Carvalho, MEP ITRE Committee
12:50-13:05	Introduction – Antonio di Giulio, Head of Unit, DG Research & Innovation
13:05–13:15	Overview of FTP SRA – Johan Elvnert, Manager FTP
13:15-13:30	Keynote speeches from: Gaston FRANCO, MEP ITRE Committee Vittorio PRODI, MEP ITRE Committee
	Lunch – first course
13:30-13:40	Industry-Research intervention I
	Christer Segersteen, President Södra
13:40-13:55	Discussion moderated by Teresa Presas, Director General CEPI
	Lunch – main course
13:55-14:05	Industry-Research intervention II
	Risto Päivinen, Director EFI
14:05-14:20	Followed by discussion Moderator: Teresa Presas, Director General CEPI
	Lunch – dessert & coffee
14:20-14:30	Wrap-up and close – Teresa Presas, Director General CEPI